
at the hour of 2:30 o'clock a. m, with all members present. J. W. Hardesty, Chairman; 

a : . 

‘ 478. July 18, 1950 

TUESDAY, JULY 18, 1950 

John Couch and Claude W. Bailey, Members; Andy Stokes, County Clerk. 

J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted. 

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened 

Motion made by Commissioner Couch:and seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, that the 

following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is 

hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same. 

General Fund 

8006 Domestic Laundry 
8009 City Water Dept 
-8029 McDonald's Hardware 
8031 Oklahoma Natural Gas Co 
8054 Peoples Ice Co . 
8042 Public Service Co 
8052 Tulsa Paper Co 
8392 Esquire Laundry 
84h0 J R White 
8480 Election expense 
8610 George F.. Bell 
8611 Roy Bradshaw . 
8612 Broken Arrow Hospital . 
861 Gass Printing & Office S upply 
861 Hearne Brothers 
8615 Bert Lawson 
8616 Bert Lawson 
8617 ' Bert Lawson 
8618 Okla Osteopathic Hospital 
8619 ' WA Prince 
8620 S W Bell Telephone Co 
8621 8 W Bell Telephone Co 
8622 u er) 

8623 S W Bell Telephone Co 
8624 tt ti 

~ 8625 Andy Stokes 
8626 Tulsa Daily Legal News 
8627 Tulsa Daily Legal News 
8632 Scott Rice Co 
8638 Andy Stokes 
8641 Andy Stokes 
8642 St.John Vianney Tre. School 
8643 i i 7 rf 
8644 S W BellTelephone Co 
8647 Bob's Cafe - 
8648 O L Howard 

Service 
Service 
supplies 
Service 
Ice 
Sefvice 
Supplies 
laundry service 
Surgical Supplies 
polling places, etc 
car allowance 
Transportation 
Hospitalization 
Supplies 
map - 
Tranpogrtation 

Hospitalization 
Transportation 
service 

' stamps 
Publication 
Publication 
Supplies 
stamps 
stamps 
Boarding care 

service 
food 
transportation 

2.78 
120.00 

2495 
4.50 

60;00 
46,04 
9.13 

_ 27,11 
, 10.00 

1,732.05 

93.00 
10.50 
4.00. 
63.03 
37.50 
82.19 
28.26 
17.77 
11.00 

10.68 
3.50 

16.57 
- 34h, 28 

3.33 
3-33 

15.03 
5.25 

81.00 
5.00 

15.03 
15.03 
24.00 

126, 80 
8.34 

49.00 
611.22 

Sealed Bids on the $900,000.00 Road Bond Issue, for the purpose of providing funds 

for the purpose of building and constructing permanent State and County Roads, as filed with 

the County Clerk,were..presented.to the Board of County Commissioners, 

It appearing that due and legal notice has been given that the County of Tulsa, 

State of Oklahoma, by its Board of County Commissioners, will offer for sale on this date, at 

the hour of 2:30 P. M., and at this place, its $900,000.00 of Road Bonds, maturing $50,000.00 

in three years from their date, and $50,000.00 each year thereafter until paid, including 

the last installment thereof; 

And at the hour of 2:30 o'clock P. M., the hour and time designated for the opening 

of said bids, having arrived, the Chairman and the Clerk duly opened the bids received, which 

bids were as follows:


