TUESDAY, JULY 18, 1950

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 2:30 o'clock a.m. with all members present. J. W. Hardesty, Chairman; John Couch and Claude W. Bailey, Members; Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

J. W. Hardesty. Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Couch and seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same.

General Fund

		•	
8006	Domestic Laundry	Service	2.78
8009	City Water Dept	Service	120.00
8029	McDonald's Hardware	supplies	2,95
8031	Oklahoma Natural Gas Co	Service	4.50
8034	Peoples Ice Co	Ice	60;00
8042	Public Service Co	Selvice .	46.04
8052	Tulsa Paper Co	Supplies	9.13
8392	Esquire Laundry	laundry service	27.11
8440	J R White	Surgical Supplies	10.00
8480	Election expense	polling places, etc	1,732.05
8610	George F. Bell	car allowance	93.00
8611	Roy Bradshaw	Transportation	10.50
8612	Broken Arrow Hospital	Hospitalization	44.00
8613	Gass Printing & Office S upply		63.03
8614	Hearne Brothers	map	
8615	Bert Lawson	Tranpogrtation	37.50 82.19
8616	Bert Lawson	"	28.26
8617	Bert Lawson	ď	
8618		Vocateliantion	17.77
	Okla Osteopathic Hospital W A Prince	Hospitalization	11.00
8619		Transportation	10.68
8620	S W Bell Telephone Co	service	3.50
8621	S W Bell Telephone Co	4	16.57
8622			344.28
8623	S W Bell Telephone Co	"	3.33
8624			3.33
8625	Andy Stokes	stamps	15.03
8626	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publication	25.25
8627	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Publication	81.00
8632	Scott Rice Co	Supplies	5.00
8638	Andy Stokes	stamps	15.03
8641	Andy Stokes	stamps	15.03
8642	St. John Vianney Trg. School	Boarding care	24.00
8643		11 11	126.80
8644	S W BellTelephone Co	service	. 8. 34
8647	Bob's Cafe	food	49.00
8648	O L Howard	transportation	611.22

Sealed Bids on the \$900,000.00 Road Bond Issue, for the purpose of providing funds for the purpose of building and constructing permanent State and County Roads, as filed with the County Clerk, were presented to the Board of County Commissioners.

It appearing that due and legal notice has been given that the County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, by its Board of County Commissioners, will offer for sale on this date, at the hour of 2:30 P. M., and at this place, its \$900,000.00 of Road Bonds, maturing \$50,000.00 in three years from their date, and \$50,000.00 each year thereafter until paid, including the last installment thereof;

And at the hour of 2:30 o'clock P. M., the hour and time designated for the opening of said bids, having arrived, the Chairman and the Clerk duly opened the bids received, which bids were as follows: